
UC Davis Baseball Alumni Data Information for the 1960’s 
 
Alumni Name   email address   telephone number 
Jack Anderson      1-530-753-5695 #22 
Sal Balderrama  coastalcruzn@comcast.net  1-707-484-4048 
Dick Carriere       1-530-934-3537 
John Clay, DVM  clay1j@comcast.net  1-831-462-0531 
Ron Conway 
Dick Donati   h1-805-489-0872  w1-805-739-9045 c1-805-452-2072 
Paul Fiack pfiack@infostations.com  1-530-865-4667  1-530-345-2371 
Mike Gogna   mgogna@cds1.net  
Mike Fitch 
Gerald Gimenez 
Cary Goulard 
John Gray   jeg@gardenvisions.com  1-530-756-0435 
Ken Harvey        1-501-754-3215 
Don Kleid   dkleid@fcusd.k12.ca.us  
Earl Koberlein  ewkdds@sbcglobal.net 1-408-241-8193 
Bruce McCrea      1-530-891-1690 
Chris Mietus  cmietus@esd.wa.gov  w1-509-532-3192  h1-509-534-1240 
Ed Newell       1-530-672-8835 
Fred Parker       1-530-666-7302 
John Patella   japatella@ucdavis.edu  1-530-756-5317 
Robin Rivett      1-916-966-8805  (1-916-641-8888) 
Tom Schauer, DDS     1-916-967-3217 (1-916-929-3017) 
Gary Schlagenhauf  garybyrons@earthlink.net 1-505-264-1966 
Dan Schroepfer      1-916-392-1825 
Hal Sconyers (player in the 1950’s)    1-530-759-1905 
Terry Scranton  hume4X4@gmail.com 1-209-638-7147 
Rich Smith   smithrj@rice.edu   1-713-660-7614 
John Stassi   Jbstassi@comcast.net 1-916-484-6509 
Al Stevenson       1-530-664-1718 
Jan Swanson   swany19@sbcglobal.net 
Roger Swearingen 
Dale Weishahn      1-530-662-7291 
Dan White       1-530-343-7123 


